Tickenham Parish Council
Thursday 11" March 2021 at 7.00 p.m.

Due to restrictions during the Coronavirus pandemic, this meeting
of the Council will be held by video/telephone link.

10

11

12

13

AGENDA

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

CHAIRMAN'S OPENING REMARKS

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST

MINUTES of the meeting held on 11" February 2021 (enclosed)

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES other than those itemised

CLERK’S REPORT

CAR PARK
(a) Parking donations
(b) White lining

HIGHWAYS

(@) Reports:
B3130 Drainage
20mph Speed limit
Vehicle Activated Signs

(b) Incidents

FOOTPATHS

(a) Report

(b) National Walking Month May 2021

(c) Public Rights of Way Improvement Plan - funding

PLANNING

(@) New applications

(b) Updates

(c) Tickenham Garden Centre Section 106 Agreement
(d) Communications Masts, Court Woods

FINANCES

Invoices for payment:
Clerk salary February £285.53
HMRC February £71.40
Clerk’s expenses February £6.80
NSC (dog bin) £14.40

WEBSITE and COMMUNICATIONS

NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL CONSULTATIONS

(@) Creating sustainable Buildings and Places Supplementary Planning
Document (ends 26™ March 2021)

(b)  Education Provision in North Somerset — A Commissioning Strategy
2021-2024 (ends 5™ April 2021)

(c) Green Infrastructure (ends 9™ April 2021)

(d) Local List Heritage Handbook (ends 12" April 2021)

JB

Clerk

JB/DS
Clerk

MP

Clerk

JB/DS

JB



14

15

16

17

18

QUEEN’S PLATINUM JUBILEE 2" — 5" June 2022 JB
VILLAGE HALL REPORT PT
VILLAGE FIELD REPORT JB

ANY OTHER BUSINESS To be notified to the Clerk in advance

DATES OF MEETINGS

8™ April (Annual Parish Meeting); 13" May (Annual Meeting of the Parish
Council); 10" June; 8" July; [12™ August]; 9" September; 14" October;
11" November; 9" December




