## Tickenham Parish Council Thursday 11<sup>th</sup> March 2021 at 7.00 p.m.

Due to restrictions during the Coronavirus pandemic, this meeting of the Council will be held by video/telephone link.

## <u>AGENDA</u>

1.	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	
2.	CHAIRMAN'S OPENING REMARKS	JB
3.	DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST	
4.	MINUTES of the meeting held on 11th February 2021 (enclosed)	
5.	MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES other than those itemised	
6	CLERK'S REPORT	Clerk
7	CAR PARK (a) Parking donations (b) White lining	JB/DS Clerk
8	HIGHWAYS  (a) Reports:    B3130 Drainage    20mph Speed limit    Vehicle Activated Signs  (b) Incidents	
9	FOOTPATHS  (a) Report  (b) National Walking Month May 2021  (c) Public Rights of Way Improvement Plan - funding	MP
10	PLANNING (a) New applications (b) Updates (c) Tickenham Garden Centre Section 106 Agreement (d) Communications Masts, Court Woods	Clerk
11	FINANCES Invoices for payment: Clerk salary February HMRC February Clerk's expenses February NSC (dog bin) £285.53 £71.40 £6.80 £14.40	
12	WEBSITE and COMMUNICATIONS	JB/DS
13	NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL CONSULTATIONS  (a) Creating sustainable Buildings and Places Supplementary Planning Document (ends 26 <sup>th</sup> March 2021)  (b) Education Provision in North Somerset – A Commissioning Strategy 2021-2024 (ends 5 <sup>th</sup> April 2021)  (c) Green Infrastructure (ends 9 <sup>th</sup> April 2021)  (d) Local List Heritage Handbook (ends 12 <sup>th</sup> April 2021)	JB

14	QUEEN'S PLATINUM JUBILEE 2 <sup>nd</sup> – 5 <sup>th</sup> June 2022	JB
15	VILLAGE HALL REPORT	PT
16	VILLAGE FIELD REPORT	JB
17	ANY OTHER BUSINESS To be notified to the Clerk in advance	
18	DATES OF MEETINGS  8 <sup>th</sup> April (Annual Parish Meeting); 13 <sup>th</sup> May (Annual Meeting of the Parish Council); 10 <sup>th</sup> June; 8 <sup>th</sup> July; [12 <sup>th</sup> August]; 9 <sup>th</sup> September; 14 <sup>th</sup> October; 11 <sup>th</sup> November; 9 <sup>th</sup> December	